CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF COMMERCE TOWNSHIP BOARD OF TRUSTEE MEETING REGULAR BOARD MEETING TUESDAY, May 10, 2022

May 10, 2022 - Regular - 7:00 p.m.

APPROVED: The April 12, 2022 Regular Township Board Meeting minutes, the April 13, 2022 Special

Township Board Meeting Minutes, and the April 13, 2022 Special Township Board Meeting

minutes, as submitted.

APPROVED: The May 10, 2022 agenda with changes.

RE-APPOINTED: Bill McKeever to the Planning Commission for a 3-Year term ending June 30, 2025. **RE-APPOINTED**: Bill McKeever to the Zoning Board of Appeals for a 3-Year term ending July 31, 2025.

APPOINTED: Laura Waterworth to the Parks and Recreation Committee for a 4-Year term ending May 31, 2026.

AUTHORIZED: The signature on the contract for Oakland County Equalization Division Assistance Services

Contract extension for one (1) year.

ADOPTED: The ordinance to Amend Article 30, Sections 30.03 and 30.04 of Zoning Ordinance 3.000 to be

Known as Zoning Amendment Ordinance No. 3.055 – Setbacks for Freestanding Signs.

APPROVED: The Consent Agenda: A) Establishment of Temporary Precinct Locations for the August 2, 2022

State Primary Election and B) Resolution Authorizing West Nile Virus Fund Expense

Reimbursement Request.

APPROVED: Not move forward with LP Equine Unlimited.

AUTHORIZED: G2 Consulting for asbestos testing at the Township property on Fisher Road and the home at

2552 Wixom Road.

APPROVED: The Township Board Tentatively Declaring its Intention to Establish a Special Assessment District

to be Known as Whitlow Court Paving Special Assessment District.

APPROVED: The bond authorizing resolution for capital improvement bonds through the Michigan State

Revolving Fund in an amount not to exceed a certain amount or such lesser amount as determined By the amount actually borrowed from the SRF, with changes to the words to say "waste water

treatment or sewer revenues" instead of "water supply."

APPROVED: Orders and Add Ons.

APPROVED: Adjournment.

Respectfully Submitted, Melissa Creech, MiPMC

Clerk, Charter Township of Commerce